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Addendum No. 1 
To the Request For Proposal (RFP) 

 
1. Attached to this Addendum No. 1 for the Request for Proposals for the Tire-Derived Product Business Assistance 

Program Contract (IWM05030) is a listing of contractors who have expressed an interest in this contract. 
 
2. The following sections of the RFP are revised as shown with deletions in strikethrough and additions in bold text: 

Section I Overview 

 
Perfomance Penalty 

Liquidated 
Damages 

 
The selected contractor, to receive award of this agreement, will be subject to a 
performance penalty liquidated damages if required deliverables (i.e. reports) are 
not submitted by the due date(s) outlined in the Scope of Work.  In addition, the 
CIWMB Contract Manager will review the contractor’s monthly reports (which 
identify the assistance provided) and a penalty damages will be assessed if it is 
determined that businesses are not receiving assistance in a timely manner. 
 
The penalty amount of damages will be equivalent to five percent (5%) of the 
budgeted amount for each task not completed in the required timeframe. 
 

Section II Rules and Conditions 
 

Unreliable List 
 
Any contractor or subcontractor currently of the CIWMB Unreliable list, is ineligible 
to apply for or participate in this contract.  Per Section 17051 of the California 
Code of Regulations, the Board shall not award a contract to any person or 
entity on the CIWMB Unreliable List, for up to three years from the date of 
placement on the Unreliable List. 

 
Negotiating State 

Contracts 

 
This solicitation and any resulting contract or amendments are subject to the 
conditions set forth in PCC 6611. 
 
If any of the conditions identified in PCC 6611 exist, the State may perform 
contract negotiations, if it is determined to be in the best interest of the State. 

 

 



Section VI Evaluation and Selection 
 

Selection Process 
 
The Selection Committee will evaluate and score all proposals, passing the Pre-
Qualification Evaluation, utilizing the Scoring Criteria identified in this RFP.  
Although this Secondary RFP will be awarded to the qualified proposer achieving 
the highest score, the cost component is heavily weighted as the CIWMB is looking 
for extremely competitive rates for the services to be provided to tire-derived 
product businesses..
 
Only those proposals that receive a score of at least 80%, the minimum 
requirement identified on the Proposal Scoring Sheet will be ranked. 

 
Oral Interviews 

 
If oral interviews will be conducted as part of this process, the date of said 
interviews will be within the timeframe identified in Section I, Schedule. Interviews 
will be held for clarification purposes only.  Proposers may not change their 
proposals in any way.  
 
All Proposers invited for an interview, will be notified by the CIWMB of the specific 
date and time of the interview. 
 
Failure to attend the interview by the Proposer will be grounds for removing the 
Proposer from the remainder of the process. 
 

 

All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFP will remain the same. 

If you have any questions relating to this RFP process, please contact me at 916.341.6105 or at contracts@ciwmb.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

{Original Signed By} 
Carol Baker 
Contract Analyst 
Administrative Services Branch 
 
Attachment(s) 

 

mailto:contracts@ciwmb.ca.gov


Interested Parties Listing 
IWM05030 

(New as of 12/8/05) 
The CIWMB has not confirmed the certification status of firms who have identified themselves as CA Certified Small Business (SB) or Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE).  
 

Contact Email Company Mailing Address SB DVBE 

Edward Boisson eboisson@comcast.net R.W. Beck, Inc. 
48 Cushing Ave 
San Rafael, CA  94903     

Nick Webb 

staff@lassenscientific.com 
nickwebb@nickwebb.com 
ceo@nickwebb.com Lassen Scientific 

16314 Texas Springs Road 
Redding, CA  96001     

  info@familybusinessinstitute.com The Family Business Institute 
3701 National Drive, Ste. 103 
Raleigh, NC  27612     

George Larson Larson1996@aol.com Larson and Associates       

Donna Carlson 
donnac@rubberpavements.org; 
donna.carlson@rterf.org

Recycled Tire Engineering & 
Research Foundation 

1801 S. Jentilly Lane, Suite A-2, Rm. 3 
Tempe, AZ 85281     

Mary Sikora mary@scraptirenews.com Recycling Research Institute       

Terry Gray tagray@flash.net TAG Resource Recovery 
18038 Radworthy Drive, Suite 110, 
Houston, TX 77084     

Mike Tinney miketinney@aol.com
Sierra Lake Group (Tinney 
Associates) 

6368 Silveira Way 
Sacramento, CA 95831 X   

Michael Dunbar mdcfo1@sbcglobal.net
Michael Dunbar Business 
Consulting Co. 

1424 Warfield Ave. 
Modesto, CA 95350     

Steve Hirsch stevehirsch@isri.org ISRI -  Safety & Environmental       
  syoung@vbsonline.com Vintage Business Solutions       
  ryan@firetowire.com Fire to Wire       

Sam Huddleston   MacTech 
3630 East Wier Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85040     

Michael Jurkovich mjurkovich@kmulaw.com Kimble, MacMichael & Upton       
  laborlaw@theemployerslawfirm.com Barsamian, Saqui & Moody       
Michael Ireland Jr. mireland@wintonireland.com Winton, Ireland, Strom & Green       
Larry Boss boss1@bdfcpa.com Boss Deller & Co.       
Fred Inabnit finabnit@sbcglobal.net Inabnit Consulting       
  fred@jlanalytical.com JL Analytical Services       

  olsovsky@iehinc.com
IEH Laboratories & Consulting 
Group       
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Contact Email Company Mailing Address SB DVBE 

Ken Winters kenwinters@mac.com Atlos Enterprises, Inc. 
21911 Devonshire St., Suite 177 
Chatsworth, CA  91311     

Terry Leveille terry@caltirereport.com TL & Associates 
8470 Bluff Lane 
Fair Oaks, CA 95628     

Michael Blumenthal michael@rma.org
Rubber Manufacturers 
Association 

1400 K St., Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20005     

Dan Hauschild dan@amproscorp.com AMPros Corporation 
11823 65th Ave North 
Maple Grove, MN 55369     

Jeffrey Lissack jlissack@hotmail.com   
71B Wharf St. 
Salem, MA 01970     

David W. South southd@paceglobal.com
Pace Global Energy Services, 
LLC 

4401 Fair Lakes Ct. 
Fairfax, VA 22033     

Bob Brasiel bob@groupcg.com VCG Group LLC dba CG Group 
25 A Crescent Drive, Suite 249 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 X   

Brian Berg brian_berg@abtassoc.com Abt Associates, Inc. 
55 Wheeler Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138     

Robert Holloway rholloway@gulf-pacific.com Gulf Pacific 
4921 RJ Mathews Pkwy #1 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 X   

David Guth dguth@ecoinc.info Eco & Associates 
26 Village Park Way 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 X   

Paul Mitchell pmitchell@bas.com Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates 
1360 Valley Vista Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765     

Alex Norton anorton@sdvacci.com SDV/ACCI 
21144 Mission Blvd 
Hayward, CA 94541     

Tom Faust tfaust@redwoodrubber.com Redwood Rubber 
6 Endeavor Drive 
Corte Madera, CA 94925 X   

Berverley Kennedy beverley.kennedy@ogilvypr.com
Ogilvy Public Relations 
Worldwide 

2495 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 650 
Sacramento, CA 95833     

Phil Mowery phil@treadcreative.com Tread Creative 
15495 Los Gatos Blvd., Suite 1 
Los Gatos, CA 95032 X   
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